

ASX/Media Announcement

16 September 2019

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

People Infrastructure Ltd. (PPE) - Date of 2019 Annual General Meeting

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.13.1, People Infrastructure Ltd (ASX code: PPE) (**People Infrastructure**) advises that it will hold its 2019 Annual General Meeting on Tuesday, 26 November 2019 commencing at 11.00am (Brisbane Time), at The Colonial Room, Port Office Hotel, 40 Edward Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia.

Shareholders will be advised of further details regarding the 2019 Annual General Meeting in a separate Notice of Meeting, which will be provided to shareholders in October 2019. The Notice of Meeting will also be available on the ASX Company Announcements Platform and People Infrastructure's website (https://www.peopleinfrastructure.com/).

Yours sincerely

for heren

Zoe Levendel Company Secretary